OP \$65.00 2794052

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM433797

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Stone Panels, Inc.		11/02/2016	Corporation: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Stone Panels International LLC
Street Address:	2400 Highway 1431 West
City:	Marble Falls
State/Country:	TEXAS
Postal Code:	78654
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: MINNESOTA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2794052	STONE PANELS INC.
Registration Number:	3362398	STONELITE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2023935350

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2026386666

Email: trademark@jhip.com, lweiss@jhip.com, daris@jhip.com

Correspondent Name: Jacobson Holman PLLC

Address Line 1: 400 7th St., N.W.

Address Line 2: Suite 700

Address Line 4: Washington, D.C. 20004

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Leesa N. Weiss
SIGNATURE:	/Leesa N. Weiss/
DATE SIGNED:	07/05/2017

Total Attachments: 3

source=G12267 Signed Assignment#page1.tif source=G12267 Signed Assignment#page2.tif source=G12267 Signed Assignment#page3.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006098 FRAME: 0528

CONFIRMATORY TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Stone Panels, Inc., a Delaware corporation (hereinafter "Assignor"), located at 100 South Royal Lane, Coppell, Texas 75019, adopted and used the trademarks identified on the attached Exhibit A (hereinafter "Trademarks"), and was the owner of the United States trademark registrations for same (hereinafter, "Trademark Registrations"); and

WHEREAS, effective November 2, 2016, Stone Panels International LLC, a limited liability company organized under the laws of Minnesota, located at 2400 Highway 1431 West, Marble Falls, Texas 78654 (hereinafter "Assignee") acquired all right, title and interest in and to the aforementioned Trademarks from Assignor, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by such Trademarks, and the Trademark Registrations therefor; and

WHEREAS, it is desired that the assignment of such Trademarks and Trademark Registrations be made of record.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor confirms, nunc pro tunc, that, as of November 2, 2016, it sold, assigned, set over and transferred to said Assignee all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to said Trademarks, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by said Trademarks, and the Trademark Registrations therefor, the same to be held and enjoyed by the Assignee for its own use and enjoyment, and for the use and enjoyment of its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the Assignor if this Assignment and sale had not been made; together with all claims for damages by

TRADEMARK REEL: 006098 FRAME: 0529 reason of past infringement of the Trademarks and Trademark Registrations, with the right to sue for, and collect the same for its own use and behalf, and for the use and behalf of its successors, assigns or other legal representatives.

By: 1 Lines & June 1

Printed Name: TIMOTHY L. FRIEDEL

Title: PRESIDENT

Date: June 27 ,2017

On June 27th, 2017, before me, Tim Friedel

personally appeared, and personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity, and that by his signature on the instrument the person executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

NOTARY PUBLIC SEAL

Holy n. moonall

HOLLY N. MCDONNELL
Notary Public. State of Texas
My Commission Expires
September 30, 2019

Exhibit A

Mark		Registration No.	Goods
Slon	či s	2,794,052	building panels composed of natural stone faces bonded to a metal support
Slon	e Lite	3,362,398	building wall panels composed of thin natural stone veneer reinforced with an aluminum honeycomb backing